in effect prior to the effectiveness of such 2010 Amendment, shall govern the Purchaser's purchase 
of the ANLAP Parcel. 

SECTION 2. The Mayor or his proxy is authorized to execute, and the City Clerk or Deputy 
City Clerk is authorized to attest, a quitclaim deed conveying the ANLAP Parcel to the Purchaser 
forthe purchase price of Eight Hundred Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($812.00). 

SECTION 3; If any provision of this ordinance shall be held to be invalid or unenforceable 
for any reason, the invalidity of such provision shall not effect any of the other provisions of this 
ordinance. 

SECTION 4. All ordinances, resolutions, motions or orders inconsistent with this ordinance